
Monroe County School District

Board Rationale

Superintendent of Schools
Theresa Axford

File #: 20221381

TITLE

Approve Amendment to Imagine Learning Contract to Add Language & Literacy Licenses

BACKGROUND INFORMATION
Imagine Learning, LLC delivers the Purpose Prep platform which offers engaging, age-appropriate
learning experiences for students to practice and master skills to achieve student success. On June
28, 2022, the Board approved a contract with Imagine Learning in the amount of $59,460.00 for the
provision of the Purpose Prep platform. Earlier this year, Imagine Learning acquired Edgenuity Inc.,
which previously provided to MCSD the Language & Literacy software platform to support the goal of
targeted and personalized learning for every student in grades 6-12. This addendum seeks to add
the Language & Literacy software platform, now owned and offered exclusively by Imagine Learning,
to their existing contract. The additional software will cost $24,900.00, for a total contract value of
$84,360.00.

BUDGET INFORMATION
Item Budgeted? Yes
Total Cost: NTE $84,360.00
Budget Coding:
Requisition Attached? No

CONTRACT INFORMATION
Contract with: Imagine Learning, LLC
Contract value: NTE $84,360.00
Budget coding: Proj 3005

Contract Purpose / Description: Amend Contract with Imagine Learning, LLC to include Language &
Literacy Software Platform

Contract Originator: Lori Reid, Curriculum Dept,

Board Meeting Date:  11/22/2022

RECOMMENDATION
Recommend Approval of Amendment to Contract with Imagine Learning, LLC

Monroe County School District Printed on 11/13/2022Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

